# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date	
Yoshitsugu Morita	03/23/2009	

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Brother Kogyo Kabushiki Kaisha			
Street Address:	15-1 Naeshiro-cho,			
Internal Address:	Mizuho-ku,			
City:	Nagoya-shi, Aichi-ken			
State/Country:	JAPAN			
Postal Code:	467-8561			

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12412294

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (202)639-7890

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202 639-7700

Email: daniel.tsai@bakerbotts.com

Correspondent Name: Baker Botts, LLP

Address Line 1: 1299 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW

Address Line 2: The Warner

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20004-2400

NAME OF SUBMITTER: 076376.1364

Hung-Wei Tsai

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=assignment1364#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 022458 FRAME: 0486

500818854

.H \$40,00

		(1)	Yoshitsugu	<u>MORITA</u>	(5)		
(1-8)	Insert	(2)			(6)	-	
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)			(7)		
		(4)			(8)		
			In considerati each of the und over to	on of the sum of one lersigned, the unders	e dollar (\$1.00) and other going agree(s) to assign, ar	ood and valuable cond hereby does ass	onsiderations paid ign, transfer and s
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	BROTHER	KOGYO KARI	JSHIKI KAISHA		
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)			o-ku, Nagoya-shi, Aid	ni-kan 467-956	1 IADAN
	•		(hereinafter des as defined in 3 provisional, non	ignated as the Assign 5 U.S.C. §100, in the provisional, divisiona	ee) the entire right, title and e invention, and in all applied, continuation, substitute, aramination certificates that ma	interest for the Unite cations for patent in d reissue application	ed States of Americ actuding any and a an(s), and all Letter
(11)	Insert Identification of Invention	(11)	LIQUID TR	ANSPORTING	APPARATUS		
	such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign Application Number	1	(Attorney Dock	et No. 0	76376.1364		
			for which the un	dersigned has (have)	executed an application for p	atent in the United S	States of America
(12)	insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on	mar. 23.	2009		
(13)	Alternative Identification for filed applications	(13)	U.S. application	Serial Number March 26,	12/412,294		
applicati any app the Assi	applications for the in ions and patents as th 2) The undersigned lication or continuation gnee in every way post 3) The undersigned or provisions of the Internations.	ventio e Assi agree o or di ssible i agree ernatio	in, and any patent ignees may deem a(s) to execute all vision thereof, or in obtaining evide a(s) to execute all anal Convention fo	(s) issuing thereon, a necessary. papers necessary in cany patent or reissuence and going forward papers and document or Protection of Industrance.	connection with any applicant also to execute separate connection with any interfered application based thereon, for with such interference. It with such interference and perform any act which its and perform any act which its property or similar agreement any be necessary to obt	assignments in cornce which may be don't the invention, and may be necessary nents.	eclared concerning to cooperate with in connection with
United S (they ha	nation a grant of a vall 5) The undersigned states resulting from s ve) full right to conve ents in conflict herewit 6) The undersigned ay be necessary or de	id Unit hereteald apply the by the h. hereb	ted States patent to by authorize(s) are pplication(s) to the entire interest he by grant(s) the firm	o the Assignee.  Id request(s) the Cones and Assignee, as Assigned, and the cones assigned and the cones as Assigned.	nmissioner of Patents to iss Assignee of the entire interest that he has (they have) not LP the power to insert on the United States Patent and T	ue any and all Lette st, and hereby cove executed, and will is assignment any fi	ers Patents of the nants that he has not execute, any
	In witness whereof,	execr	uted by the unde	signed on the date(	s) apposite the undersigne	d name(s).	
Date	mar. 2).	200	9	Name of Inventor	Joshitsugu	morita	(SEAL)
Date	<u> </u>			Name of Inventor			(SEAL)
Date			<del></del>	Name of Inventor			(SEAL)
Date		·		Name of Inventor			(SEAL)
Date				Name of Inventor	,		(SEAL)
Date				Name of Inventor			(SEAL)
Date		···.		Name of Inventor			(SEAL)

PATENT (SEAL) **RECORDED: 03/26/2009** REEL: 022458 FRAME: 0487

Name of Inventor \_\_\_

Date